A Very Suffolk Christmas Advent Calendar Terms and Conditions

- 1. REGISTRATION
 - 1.1. To be eligible to win an advent calendar prize, entrants must visit the All About Ipswich website at <u>www.allaboutipswich.com</u>.
 - 1.2. To participate on a competition day, entrants must register by completing the form on the Advent Calendar page, providing their name and email address as requested. All registration information must be complete and accurate to qualify.
 - 1.3. Only one entry per email address is permitted per day. Duplicate entries or multiple accounts for the same individual are prohibited, and we reserve the right to disqualify such entries.
 - 1.4. Entrants' personal information will be used exclusively by our staff for the purposes of administering the promotion. Personal information will not be shared with third parties unless legally or contractually required.
 - 1.5. Entrants must be 18 years old or older to enter. If under 18, entrants must have parental or guardian consent. By agreeing to these terms, entrants confirm they are either 18 years of age or older or have obtained parental or guardian consent.
 - 1.6. Impersonation or attempting to impersonate another person is strictly prohibited.
 - 1.7. If you do not meet the eligibility requirements or do not agree to these terms, you must refrain from participating in the Very Suffolk Christmas Advent Calendar.
 - 1.8. By entering, you accept these terms and conditions and agree to participate in any associated publicity. Failure to comply will result in automatic disqualification from the promotion.
- 2. ENTERING COMPETITIONS AND CLAIMING PRIZES.
 - 2.1. The Advent Calendar runs from 1st to 24th December 2024, with a different prize provided by an Ipswich business revealed behind each daily door.
 - 2.2. Entrants may submit one entry per person per day. However, entrants may participate again on subsequent days.
 - 2.3. Each day's competition closes at 23:59.
 - 2.4. Once an entry is submitted and the terms are accepted, it will be entered into the prize draw for that day only.
 - 2.5. Winners will be notified by All About Ipswich within one day of the competition closing, using the email address provided. For competitions closing on weekends, winners will be contacted within two days.
 - 2.6. The winner of the competition closing on 24th December (Christmas Eve) will be notified by 2nd January 2025.
 - 2.7. Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other alternatives.
 - 2.8. Proof of identification may be required to claim prizes.
 - 2.9. Some prizes may have their own terms and conditions or expiry dates, which will be communicated to the winner upon notification.
 - 2.10. Instructions on how to redeem prizes will be provided by All About Ipswich.
 - 2.11. Prizes with expiration dates will have no value or validity beyond the specified date.
 - 2.12. If you have concerns or complaints about a prize, please contact All About Ipswich directly. Retailers providing the prizes are not responsible for resolving prize-related issues.
 - 2.13. Employees of All About Ipswich, Ipswich Central, Toolbox Marketing and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.
 - 2.14. Details of the competition and prizes are accurate at the time of publication but are subject to change without prior notice.

3. THE PROMOTER

- 3.1. The Promoter of this competition is Toolbox Marketing, acting on behalf of All About Ipswich.
- 3.2. The Promoter and partners have organised this competition in good faith and accept no liability for issues relating to the prizes.
- 3.3. Upon request, the Promoter must make available the name and county of major prizewinners. By entering the competition, you consent to this limited disclosure. Excessive personal information will not be published.
- 3.4. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the competition at any stage.
- 3.5. In the event of circumstances beyond the Promoter's control, the advertised prize may be substituted with an alternative prize of equal or lesser value, or the promotion may be cancelled without prior notice.
- 3.6. These terms and conditions are governed by English law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.